

Hello Kids!!

Showcase your creativity to win some exciting prizes!! Kerala Gramin Bank Offers you a wonderful opportunity with

All Kerala Youth Collage Competition.











RULES

- The competition is in two categories Junior (Std V to VII) and Senior (Std VIII to X)
- The students can participate as a two member team
- Any number of teams could be participated from a school
- Children of employees of Kerala Gramin Bank are not eligible to participate

Theme:

Junior: Savings for Future; Senior: Digital Banking – Banking Made Easy

Material: Paper

Maximum size: 100 cm x 100 cm

Prizes for each category

I Prize: Rs. 10000; II Prize: Rs. 5000; III Prize: Rs. 3000; Two consolation prizes of Rs. 1000 each

- Participating students need to procure the articles on their own. Bank will not provide reimbursement of any kind
- Once submitted, the artworks will become Bank's property
- Students need to forward the entries through the Head of the Institution in the prescribed format
- Entries shall reach the following address on or before 23.02.2018
 Chief Manager, Financial Inclusion Cell, Kerala Gramin Bank Head Office, Malappuram – 676505
- The team shall attach a description of the theme in a separate A4 size paper, not exceeding 100 words. The description shall be stapled or tied to the artwork.
- The students SHALL NOT write their names or the name of the school either in the artwork or in the description. Entries which contain any kind of information about the team or the school would be DISQUALIFIED
- The artworks may be sent in tamper-proof package. The onus of submitting the entries
 in good condition at the address mentioned above lies with the students. Bank will not
 take any responsibility whatsoever on this matter
- The winners will be decided by a panel of judges constituted by the Bank. The decision made by the panel will be final and binding.
- All legal proceedings shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the courts in Malappuram,
 Kerala and shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of India
- Any query related to the competition may be addressed to ficell.kgb@gmail.com





The Chief Manager Financial Inclusion Cell Kerala Gramin Bank Head Office KGB Towers, AK Road, Up-Hill Malappuram - 676505.

All Kerala Youth Collage Competition

ENTRY FORM			
1. Name of the Students	: 1.		
	2.		
2. Class	: 1.	2.	
3. Name and address of the School	:		
4. Residential address of the students	:1.		
	2.		
5. Tel. / Mob. No.	:		
6. Students' Signature	:		
I certify thatare belonging to Junior/Senior categor		are students of	our School and
	Signatu	uro of the Ucad of the	School with soci
(Office Seal)	Signatu	re of the Head of the S	school with seal
P.S.: Rules of the Collage Competition are g	iven overleaf		

Rules of the Collage Competition

1. Theme

Junior (Class V-VII) : Savings for Future

Senior (Class VIII - X) : Digital Banking — Banking Made Easy

2. Eligibility : Students of Schools in Kerala. Children of the employees of

Kerala Gramin Bank are not eligible to participate in the

competition.

3. Detailed Guidelines available at : https://www.keralagbank.com/financial-inclusion/global-money-week/

4. Procedure for sending the entries : The participants have to fill up the entry form (given

overleaf) and get it attested by the Head of the School with office seal. The Schools may collect all the entries received

from their students and forward to:

The Chief Manager, Financial Inclusion Cell, Kerala Gramin Bank, Head Office, KGB Towers, AK Road, Up-

Hill, Malappuram- 676505.

The envelope shall be superscribed with the words

"KGB Collage Competition 2018"

5. Last date for receipt of entries : 23rd February 2018.

Entries received after this date will not be considered.

6. Selection of the winners : The winners will be selected by a panel of judges appointed

by Kerala Gramin Bank and the decision regarding the

selection shall be final.

7. Prizes for each category : For each category

• First Prize: Rs. 10,000/- and Certificate

• Second Prize: Rs. 5,000/- and Certificate

• Third Prize: Rs. 3,000/- and Certificate

• Two Consolation prizes: Rs.1000/- each

8. Correspondence : The Bank will intimate only the winners and their respective

Schools. The results will be published in Bank's website. No correspondence will be entertained by the Bank with other

participants.

9. Selected entries : Copyright of the selected entries will be held by the Bank
